## APPROVAL STATEMENT.

THIS 2019 DISTRICT COMPOSITE BUDGET EXTRACT-HAS BEEN APPROVED AND GIVEN AUTHORITY FOR ITS IMPLEMENTATION BY THE DORMAA EAST DISTRICT ASSEMBLY AT A MEETING TO APPROVE THE REVISED BUDGET OF THE ASSEMBLY HELD ON TUESDAY, 25<sup>TH</sup> OCTOBER 2018 AT THE EBENEZER PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, WAMFIE.

JOHN JOEJO AMANAH
OWUSU AUGUSTINE
DISTRICT CO-ORDINATING DIRECTOR
PRESIDING MEMDBER

HON.

## APPROVAL STATEMENT.

THIS 2019 DISTRICT COMPOSITE BUDGET EXTRACT-HAS BEEN APPROVED AND GIVEN AUTHORITY FOR ITS IMPLEMENTATION BY THE DORMAA EAST DISTRICT ASSEMBLY AT A MEETING TO APPROVE THE DISTRICT BUDGET OF THE ASSEMBLY HELD ON TUESDAY, 25<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER 2018, AT THE EBENEZER PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, WAMFIE.

JOHN JOEJO AMANAH
DISTRICT CO-ORDINATING DIRECTOR

HON. OWUSU AUGUSTINE PRESIDING MEMBER

## DORMAA EAST DISTRICT ASSEMBLY

EXTRACTS FROM THE 2019 COMPOSITE BUDGET TO BE FUNDED USING THE DISTRICT ASSEMBLY'S COMMON FUND ALLOCATION FOR 2019